County of Santa Barbara



Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 03-00976 **Version**: 1

Type: Agenda Item Status: Passed

File created: 10/3/2003 In control: BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On agenda: 10/14/2003 Final action: 10/14/2003

Title: Adopt a Resolution authorizing the Office of Emergency Services Manager to execute a Grant

Agreement with the California Office of Spill Prevention and Response to revise the County's Oil Spill Contingency Plan and continued participation in the Area Contingency Planning process as required by the terms of the Grant for the period of January 1, 2004 to December 31, 2004, in the amount of

\$5,000.

Sponsors: COUNTY FIRE DEPARTMENT

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Letter/ Attachments

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/15/2013	1	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	Adopted	Pass

Adopt a Resolution authorizing the Office of Emergency Services Manager to execute a Grant Agreement with the California Office of Spill Prevention and Response to revise the County's Oil Spill Contingency Plan and continued participation in the Area Contingency Planning process as required by the terms of the Grant for the period of January 1, 2004 to December 31, 2004, in the amount of \$5,000. [Enter body here.]